

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/15/2011 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 090EF-452, 044-452, 016EB-452
 & 016WB-452

COUNTY: Meade & Pennington
 ADA Detectable Warning Repair

CONTRACT TIME: May 27, 2011
 and 30 working days

PCN NO. 124A, 123U, 124B & 124C
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 54727.22

				Engineer's Estimate		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD		Ainsworth-Benning Const. Spearfish SD	
BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
090EF-452									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	600.00	600.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
002	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	11.20		0.00	60.00	672.00	32.70	366.24
003	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	24.00		0.00	14.40	345.60	21.85	524.40
004	Flagging	Hour	10.00		0.00	22.16	221.60	22.16	221.60
005	Traffic Control	Unit	512.00		0.00	2.20	1,126.40	2.55	1,305.60
006	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,330.00	1,330.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
007	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00		0.00	300.00	600.00	126.50	253.00
008	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	100.00		0.00	12.60	1,260.00	10.30	1,030.00
009	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	40.00		0.00	25.00	1,000.00	31.00	1,240.00
044-452									
010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	300.00	300.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
011	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	95.20		0.00	45.00	4,284.00	25.00	2,380.00
012	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	196.00		0.00	14.40	2,822.40	21.85	4,282.60
013	Flagging	Hour	10.00		0.00	22.16	221.60	22.16	221.60
014	Traffic Control	Unit	1032.00		0.00	2.20	2,270.40	2.55	2,631.60
015	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
016	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00		0.00	1,665.00	3,330.00	1,900.00	3,800.00
017	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	853.00		0.00	9.20	7,847.60	8.85	7,549.05
018	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	304.00		0.00	25.00	7,600.00	28.30	8,603.20
016EB-452									
019	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	550.00	550.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
020	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	11.20		0.00	90.00	1,008.00	32.70	366.24
021	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	24.00		0.00	14.40	345.60	21.85	524.40
	Remove and Repalce Deteriorated Concrete	SqYd	2.20		0.00	600.00	1,320.00	66.00	145.20
022	Flagging	Hour	5.00		0.00	22.16	110.80	22.16	110.80
023	Traffic Control	Unit	567.00		0.00	2.20	1,247.40	2.55	1,445.85
024	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
025	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	1,665.00	1,665.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
026	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	100.00		0.00	14.00	1,400.00	10.30	1,030.00
027	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	60.00		0.00	25.00	1,500.00	28.30	1,698.00
016WB-452									
028	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	600.00	600.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
029	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	11.20		0.00	90.00	1,008.00	32.70	366.24
030	Insert Steel Bar in Pavement	Each	24.00		0.00	14.40	345.60	21.85	524.40
	Remove and Repalce Deteriorated Concrete	SqYd	2.20		0.00	600.00	1,320.00	66.00	145.20
031	Flagging	Hour	5.00		0.00	22.16	110.80	22.16	110.80
032	Traffic Control	Unit	567.00		0.00	2.20	1,247.40	2.55	1,445.85
033	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
034	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	1,665.00	1,665.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
035	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	100.00		0.00	14.00	1,400.00	10.30	1,030.00
036	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	60.00		0.00	25.00	1,500.00	28.30	1,698.00
TOTAL					0.00		57,975.20		68,749.87

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/15/2011 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 090EF-452, 044-452, 016EB-452
 & 016WB-452

COUNTY: Meade & Pennington
 ADA Detectable Warning Repair

CONTRACT TIME: May 27, 2011
 and 30 working days

PCN NO. 124A, 123U, 124B & 124C
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 54727.22

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Rapid City SD		Corr Construction Hermosa SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
090EF-452								
Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	5,500.00	5,500.00		0.00
Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	11.20	135.00	1,512.00	90.00	1,008.00		0.00
Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	24.00	7.50	180.00	20.00	480.00		0.00
Flagging	Hour	10.00	22.16	221.60	22.16	221.60		0.00
Traffic Control	Unit	512.00	2.10	1,075.20	3.00	1,536.00		0.00
Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		0.00
Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00	105.00	210.00	300.00	600.00		0.00
4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	100.00	14.15	1,415.00	10.00	1,000.00		0.00
Type 1 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	40.00	29.25	1,170.00	50.00	2,000.00		0.00
044-452								
Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	6,660.00	6,660.00	8,000.00	8,000.00		0.00
Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	95.20	135.00	12,852.00	35.00	3,332.00		0.00
Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	196.00	7.50	1,470.00	15.00	2,940.00		0.00
Flagging	Hour	10.00	22.16	221.60	22.16	221.60		0.00
Traffic Control	Unit	1032.00	2.10	2,167.20	4.00	4,128.00		0.00
Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	800.00	800.00	2,150.00	2,150.00		0.00
Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00	1,575.00	3,150.00	1,700.00	3,400.00		0.00
4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	853.00	14.15	12,069.95	8.00	6,824.00		0.00
Type 1 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	304.00	29.25	8,892.00	40.00	12,160.00		0.00
016EB-452								
Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	1,425.00	1,425.00	5,500.00	5,500.00		0.00
Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	11.20	135.00	1,512.00	90.00	1,008.00		0.00
Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	24.00	7.50	180.00	20.00	480.00		0.00
Remove and Repalce Deteriorated Concrete	SqYd	2.20	510.00	1,122.00	120.00	264.00		0.00
Flagging	Hour	5.00	22.16	110.80	22.16	110.80		0.00
Traffic Control	Unit	567.00	2.10	1,190.70	3.00	1,701.00		0.00
Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	800.00	800.00	1,150.00	1,150.00		0.00
Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	1,575.00	1,575.00	1,700.00	1,700.00		0.00
4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	100.00	14.15	1,415.00	16.00	1,600.00		0.00
Type 1 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	60.00	29.25	1,755.00	45.00	2,700.00		0.00
016WB-452								
Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	1,425.00	1,425.00	5,500.00	5,500.00		0.00
Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	11.20	135.00	1,512.00	90.00	1,008.00		0.00
Insert Steel Bar in Pavement	Each	24.00	7.50	180.00	20.00	480.00		0.00
Remove and Repalce Deteriorated Concrete	SqYd	2.20	504.54	1,109.99	1,200.00	2,640.00		0.00
Flagging	Hour	5.00	22.16	110.80	22.16	110.80		0.00
Traffic Control	Unit	567.00	2.10	1,190.70	3.00	1,701.00		0.00
Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	800.00	800.00	1,150.00	1,150.00		0.00
Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	1,575.00	1,575.00	1,700.00	1,700.00		0.00
4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	100.00	14.15	1,415.00	15.00	1,500.00		0.00
Type 1 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	60.00	29.25	1,755.00	45.00	2,700.00		0.00
				78,725.54		91,704.80		0.00